

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

In The Matter of the Application of  
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON  
COMPANY (U 338-E) for Authority to Lease  
Certain Fiber Optic Cables to CELLCO  
PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON  
WIRELESS under the Master Dark Fiber  
Lease Agreement Pursuant to Public Utilities  
Code Section 851.

A.17-02-001  
(Filed February 3, 2017)

**COMMENTS OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY (U 338-E) ON THE  
ALTERNATE PROPOSED DECISION**

FADIA R. KHOURY  
GLORIA M. ING  
Southern California Edison Company  
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue  
Post Office Box 800  
Rosemead, CA 91770  
Telephone: (626) 302-1999  
Facsimile: (626) 302-6693  
E-mail: Gloria.Ing@sce.com

HENRY WEISSMANN  
Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP  
350 South Grand Avenue, 50th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 683-9150  
Facsimile: (213) 683-5150  
E-mail: Henry.Weissmann@mto.com

Attorneys for  
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

Dated: July 25, 2018

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
I. INTRODUCTION: APPROVE MOTION TO WITHDRAW .....	1
II. THE APD’S CONCLUSIONS REGARDING 50/50 SHARING ARE ERRONEOUS.....	2
A. The Rationale For Adopting A 50/50 Sharing Is Erroneous.....	2
1. There Is No Basis For The APD’s Assumption That A 50/50 Sharing Would Be Sufficient To Attract Shareholder Incremental Investment.....	2
2. There Is No Basis for the APD’s Finding That A 50/50 Sharing Is Needed To Protect Customer Interests .....	3
3. There is No Basis For The APD’s Conclusion That A Change To The GRSM Is Appropriate Due To The “Growth” In Dark Fiber Leasing.....	4
4. The 50/50 Gross Revenue Sharing Is Contrary To Precedent .....	7
B. This Is Not The Proper Proceeding To Modify the GRSM.....	7
III. THE APD’S REQUESTED MODIFICATIONS TO THE MLA WOULD NOT BE ACCEPTABLE TO THE PARTIES .....	8
IV. THE APD’S CONCLUSION THAT THE MLA SHOULD BE MADE PUBLIC IS ERRONEOUS.....	9
V. CONCLUSION.....	13

Attachment A: SCE's Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Atchison, T. &amp; S. F. Ry. Co. v. Railroad Comm’n</i> , 173 Cal. 577 (1916).....	9
<i>Cal. Water &amp; Tel. Co. v. Pub. Util. Comm’n</i> , 51 Cal. 2d 478 (1959).....	9
<i>DVD Copy Control Assn. v. Bunner</i> , 31 Cal. 4th 864 (2003).....	11
<i>Kewanee Oil Co. v. Bicron Corp.</i> , 416 U.S. 470 (1974) .....	11
<i>Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 467 U.S. 986 (1984) .....	11
<b>STATE STATUTES</b>	
Cal. Civ. Code § 3426.1(d).....	12
Cal. Evid. Code § 1060.....	12
Cal. Gov’t Code § 6254(e).....	13
Cal. Gov. Code § 6254(k).....	11-12
Cal. Gov’t Code § 6254.7(d).....	11
Cal. Gov’t Code § 6254.15 .....	10-11
Cal. Gov’t Code § 6255(a).....	11
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 451 .....	5
Cal. Pub. Util. Code § 1708.....	8
<b>CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS AND ORDERS</b>	
Title 20, California Code of Regulations (Rules of Practice and Procedure) Rule 14.3.....	iii, 1
<b>COMMISSION DECISIONS</b>	
D.93-04-019, 1993 Cal. PUC LEXIS 275 .....	3
D.97-12-088.....	iv, 4
D.98-08-035, 1998 Cal. PUC LEXIS 594 .....	iv, 4
D.98-12-088, 81 CPUC 2d 607.....	4

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**  
**(continued)**

	<b>Page(s)</b>
D.99-04-021, 1999 Cal. PUC LEXIS 228 .....	7
D.99-09-070, 1999 Cal. PUC LEXIS 653 .....	iv, 3-4
D.06-12-029 .....	6
D.11-03-038 .....	3
D.12-11-051 .....	5-6
D.15-11-021 .....	6
D.17-09-023 .....	9-11
D.18-01-007 .....	10
D.18-02-010 .....	10
D.18-03-001 .....	10
D.18-03-005 .....	10
D.18-03-024 .....	10
D.18-03-026 .....	10
D.18-04-008 .....	10
D.18-04-010 .....	10
D.18-05-010 .....	10, 12
D.18-05-025 .....	10
D.18-05-031 .....	10
D.18-06-019 .....	10
General Order 66-C .....	9-10
General Order 66-D .....	9-10
